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Steve Hickman Invitational - 4/26/2016

Cherokee HS Invitational

Cherokee High School

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 Gore, Macy                   Seiling High School               13.50   1  10
  2 Whetstone, Kiya              Seiling High School               13.69   1   8
  3 Swan, Taylor                 Seiling High School               13.73   2   6
  4 Mitchell, Mary               Kremlin-Hill                      13.93   1   4
  5 Lewmann, Adrian              Deer Creek-Lamont                 14.21   1   2
  6 Meier, Brooklyn              Okeene High School                14.27   1   1
  7 Mitchell, Mahayla            Kremlin-Hill                      14.30   1
  8 Stotts, Claci                Seiling High School               14.39   2
  9 Rodriguez, Jackie            Dover High School                 14.66   2
 10 Adams, Caitley               Mooreland Hi                      14.95   2
 11 Hancock, Jordan              Medford High School               16.48   2
 12 Rundle, Hannah               Kremlin-Hill                      17.04   2
 13 Montes, Cinthia              Dover High School                 18.23   2

Girls 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Wasson, Rebecca              Kremlin-Hill                      28.18   1  10
  2 Gore, Macy                   Seiling High School               28.29   1   8
  3 Meuer, Stefanie              Mooreland Hi                      29.22   1   6
  4 Whetstone, Kiya              Seiling High School               29.53   1   4
  5 Perez, Rosie                 Sharon-Mutua                      29.65   1   2
  6 Gardner, Destiny             Sharon-Mutua                      30.68   1   1
  7 Stotts, Claci                Seiling High School               30.70   1
  8 Meier, Brooklyn              Okeene High School                31.32   2
  9 Dulinsky, Daylan             Kremlin-Hill                      34.37   2
 10 Day, Paidynn                 Seiling High School               35.28   2
 11 Mullins, Tiffany             Sharon-Mutua                      35.53   1
 12 Rich, Alleah                 Seiling High School               36.56   2
 13 Hawkins, Zipporah            Kremlin-Hill                      38.36   2

Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Perez, Rosie                 Sharon-Mutua                    1:02.14   1  10
  2 Peck, Tyra                   Pond Creek-H                    1:02.22   1   8
  3 Ford, Shelby                 Mooreland Hi                    1:07.80   1   6
  4 Roberts, Meghan              Kremlin-Hill                    1:10.79   1   4
  5 Mariah, Blythe               Pond Creek-H                    1:11.83   2   2
  6 Peach, Darci                 Seiling High School             1:13.02   1   1
  7 Gore, Karly                  Seiling High School             1:13.92   2
  8 Brockhaus, Lotta             Mooreland Hi                    1:14.15   1
  9 Fuqua, Hallee                Seiling High School             1:17.51   2
 10 Montes, Cinthia              Dover High School               1:18.61   2
 11 Day, Paidynn                 Seiling High School             1:20.76   2
 12 Clayton, Kloe                Seiling High School             1:22.08   2
 13 Mullins, Tiffany             Sharon-Mutua                    1:22.34   1
 14 Hancock, Jordan              Medford High School             1:23.97   2
 15 Walker, Mercedes             Kremlin-Hill                    1:31.16   1
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Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Rayner, Brooke               Pond Creek-H                    2:33.69   10
  2 Mullins, Tonya               Sharon-Mutua                    2:39.36    8
  3 Ford, Shelby                 Mooreland Hi                    2:40.18    6
  4 Tautfest, Raylee             Seiling High School             2:52.29    4
  5 Rodriguez, Jackie            Dover High School               2:56.77    2
  6 Alvarado, Desirea            Okeene High School              2:58.34    1
  7 Fuqua, Hallee                Seiling High School             2:59.16
  8 Brockhaus, Lotta             Mooreland Hi                    3:02.77
  9 Thomas, Kenzi                Buffalo High School             3:12.86
 10 Epperson, Ashley             Medford High School             3:12.88
 11 Clayton, Kloe                Seiling High School             3:14.98
 12 Leatherman, Cali             Cherokee Hig                    3:24.95

Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Schmeling, Harlie            Sharon-Mutua                    5:36.39   10
  2 Fargo, Kylee                 Timberlake H                    6:42.29    8
  3 Yandle, Dakota               Cherokee Hig                    6:57.89    6
  4 Alvarado, Desirea            Okeene High School              7:20.07    4
  5 Thomas, Kenzi                Buffalo High School             7:56.44    2
  6 Leatherman, Cali             Cherokee Hig                    7:59.93    1
  7 Collier, Mari                Seiling High School             9:37.29

Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Davis, Tiarra                Pond Creek-H                   13:21.37   10
  2 Cole, Abigail                Pond Creek-H                   13:38.77    8
  3 Fargo, Kylee                 Timberlake H                   13:58.23    6
  4 Tefft, Lauren                Deer Creek-Lamont              14:12.63    4
  5 Quillan, Morgan              Deer Creek-Lamont              18:19.20    2

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Peck, Tyra                   Pond Creek-H                      16.43   10
  2 Hedrick, Taylor              Seiling High School               18.12    8
  3 Adams, Caitley               Mooreland Hi                      19.27    6
  4 Bonine, Lauren               Kremlin-Hill                      19.46    4
 -- Miller, Morgan               Kremlin-Hill                        DNF

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Hedrick, Taylor              Seiling High School               51.41   10
  2 Bonine, Lauren               Kremlin-Hill                      57.93    8
  3 Epperson, Ashley             Medford High School             1:09.00    6
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Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Seiling High School  'A'                                       52.89   20
  2 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School  'A'                             55.02   16
  3 Cherokee High School  'A'                                      56.48   12

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Seiling High School  'A'                                     1:52.65   20
  2 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School  'A'                           1:58.11   16
  3 Deer Creek-Lamont  'A'                                       2:05.34   12
  4 Cherokee High School  'A'                                    2:10.28    8

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Sharon-Mutual High School  'A'                               4:38.75   20
  2 Seiling High School  'A'                                     4:43.04   16
  3 Cherokee High School  'A'                                    5:43.67   12
  4 Unattached  'A'                                              5:55.20    8

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Pond Creek-Hunter High School  'A'                          10:47.84   20
  2 Seiling High School  'A'                                    11:03.26   16
  3 Cherokee High School  'A'                                   13:06.92   12

Girls High Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Steckert, Paula              Seiling High School            J4-08.00   10
  2 Gardner, Destiny             Sharon-Mutua                   J4-08.00    8
  3 Stubblefield, Jazzy          Kremlin-Hill                   J4-06.00    6
  4 Hancock, Jordan              Medford High School            J4-00.00    4
 -- Quillan, Morgan              Deer Creek-Lamont                    DQ

Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Lewmann, Adrian              Deer Creek-Lamont              J7-06.00   10
  2 Tefft, Lauren                Deer Creek-Lamont              J7-00.00    8
  3 Yandle, Dakota               Cherokee Hig                   J6-06.00    5
  3 Meier, Brooklyn              Okeene High School             J6-06.00    5
  5 Tingley, Taylor              Deer Creek-Lamont              J6-06.00    2
  6 Davis, Haven                 Cherokee Hig                   J6-00.00    1
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Girls Long Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Wasson, Rebecca              Kremlin-Hill                   17-04.25q
  2 Meuer, Stefanie              Mooreland Hi                   15-04.75q
  3 Mariah, Blythe               Pond Creek-H                   11-11.50q
  4 Rich, Alleah                 Seiling High School            11-04.00q

Girls Long Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Wasson, Rebecca              Kremlin-Hill        17-04.25   17-04.25   10
  2 Meuer, Stefanie              Mooreland Hi        15-04.75   15-07.75    8
  3 Mariah, Blythe               Pond Creek-H        11-11.50   13-02.75    6
  4 Rich, Alleah                 Seiling High School 11-04.00   11-04.00    4

Girls Shot Put
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bradford, Autumn             Cherokee Hig                   30-09.00q
  1 Seevers, Jasmine             Seiling High School            30-09.00q
  3 Elwood, Caton                Sharon-Mutua                   28-07.50q
  4 Rhea, Kayden                 Deer Creek-Lamont              28-07.00q
  5 Clem, Morgan                 Cherokee Hig                   28-06.50q
  6 Gore, Karly                  Seiling High School            27-11.00q
  7 Wire, Morgan                 Pond Creek-H                   27-08.50q
  8 Wilson, Lexie                Medford High School            25-05.50q
  9 Kourt, Kenzi                 Seiling High School            22-04.50
 10 Hester, Raegan               Cherokee Hig                   22-00.00
 11 Causee, Mary                 Mooreland Hi                   21-07.00
 11 Rundle, Hannah               Kremlin-Hill                   21-07.00
 13 Custard, Italy               Buffalo High School            21-01.00
 14 Hawkins, Zipporah            Kremlin-Hill                   20-10.00
 15 Goff, Trinity                Medford High School            20-02.00

Girls Shot Put
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Bradford, Autumn             Cherokee Hig        30-09.00  J30-09.00   10
  2 Seevers, Jasmine             Seiling High School 30-09.00  J30-09.00    8
  3 Wire, Morgan                 Pond Creek-H        27-08.50  J29-05.00    6
  4 Clem, Morgan                 Cherokee Hig        28-06.50  J29-03.00    4
  5 Elwood, Caton                Sharon-Mutua        28-07.50  J28-08.00    2
  6 Rhea, Kayden                 Deer Creek-Lamont   28-07.00  J28-07.00    1
  7 Gore, Karly                  Seiling High School 27-11.00   27-11.00
  8 Wilson, Lexie                Medford High School 25-05.50   26-02.00
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Girls Discus Throw
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Steckert, Paula              Seiling High School              104-08q
  2 Jantzen, Jacey               Cherokee Hig                      99-09q
  3 Tingley, Taylor              Deer Creek-Lamont                 80-11q
  4 Bradford, Autumn             Cherokee Hig                      77-09q
  5 Elwood, Caton                Sharon-Mutua                   77-03.50q
  6 Seevers, Jasmine             Seiling High School            76-00.50q
  7 Clem, Morgan                 Cherokee Hig                      72-06q
  8 Rodriguez, Jackie            Dover High School                 68-04q
  9 Rhea, Kayden                 Deer Creek-Lamont              63-07.50
 10 Custard, Italy               Buffalo High School               62-00
 11 Causee, Mary                 Mooreland Hi                      61-04
 12 Kourt, Kenzi                 Seiling High School            59-11.50
 13 Wilson, Lexie                Medford High School            59-05.50
 14 Wire, Morgan                 Pond Creek-H                      57-11
 15 Hester, Raegan               Cherokee Hig                      56-09
 16 Goff, Trinity                Medford High School            46-08.50
 17 Rich, Alleah                 Seiling High School               46-05

Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Steckert, Paula              Seiling High School   104-08     104-08   10
  2 Jantzen, Jacey               Cherokee Hig           99-09      99-09    8
  3 Bradford, Autumn             Cherokee Hig           77-09      91-06    6
  4 Clem, Morgan                 Cherokee Hig           72-06   88-07.50    4
  5 Tingley, Taylor              Deer Creek-Lamont      80-11      80-11    2
  6 Elwood, Caton                Sharon-Mutua        77-03.50   77-03.50    1
  7 Seevers, Jasmine             Seiling High School 76-00.50   76-00.50
  8 Rodriguez, Jackie            Dover High School      68-04   70-00.50

Boys 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Tracy, Kade                  Pond Creek-H                      11.58   1  10
  2 Semrad, Travian              Pond Creek-H                      11.93   1   8
  3 Miller, Hunter               Mooreland Hi                      12.09   1   6
  4 Lancaster, Matt              Cherokee Hig                      12.11   2   4
  5 Guffy, Austin                Cherokee Hig                      12.16   1   2
  6 Dell, Dexter                 Medford High School               12.22   2   1
  7 Franks, Kelby                Cherokee Hig                      12.34   2
  8 Dickey, Devin                Mooreland Hi                      12.45   2
  9 Rackley, Nolan               Okeene High School                12.90   1
 10 McLain, Declan               Mooreland Hi                      13.23   2
 11 Najera, Joey                 Timberlake H                      13.41   1
 12 Morales, Ivan                Dover High School                 13.54   1
 13 short, David                 Sharon-Mutua                      13.62   2
 14 Soto, Carlos                 Dover High School                 13.77   3
 15 Rameriz, Brandon             Dover High School                 14.09   2
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....Boys 100 Meter Dash

 16 Ritz, Quinton                Dover High School                 14.36   3
 17 Munoz, Joel                  Timberlake H                      14.61   3
 18 Davis, Jake                  Pond Creek-H                      15.20   3
 19 Stanley, TJ                  Cherokee Hig                      16.59   3
 20 Koehn, Kadean                Cherokee Hig                      17.16   3

Boys 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Tracy, Kade                  Pond Creek-H                      23.77   1  10
  2 Siler, Dylan                 Timberlake H                      24.34   1   8
  3 Graham, Cashen               Okeene High School                24.90   1   6
  4 Guffy, Austin                Cherokee Hig                      25.35   1   4
  5 Franks, Kelby                Cherokee Hig                      25.52   1   2
  6 Ogle, Chandler               Medford High School               25.59   2   1
  7 Copenhaver, Dakota           Mooreland Hi                      25.97   1
  8 Evans, Clayton               Mooreland Hi                      26.10   3
  9 Dickey, Devin                Mooreland Hi                      26.13   2
 10 Winter, Alek                 Okeene High School                26.18   1
 11 Dell, Dexter                 Medford High School               26.42   2
 12 Pichardo, Marlon             Cherokee Hig                      26.68   1
 13 Lancaster, Matt              Cherokee Hig                      26.98   3
 14 Davis, Zac                   Pond Creek-H                      27.33   2
 15 Pummel, Braxton              Sharon-Mutua                      28.09   2
 16 short, David                 Sharon-Mutua                      28.34   3
 17 Sittingdown, Kristopher      Waynoka High School               28.47   2
 18 Vega-Hughes, Cristian        Kremlin-Hill                      29.50   2
 19 Morgan, Parker               Buffalo High School               29.85   2
 20 Schmeling, Joe               Sharon-Mutua                      30.65   3
 21 Hanson, Brandon              Buffalo High School               31.85   3
 22 Moss, Trevor                 Sharon-Mutua                      32.35   3
 23 Stanley, TJ                  Cherokee Hig                      35.03   3
 24 Koehn, Kadean                Cherokee Hig                      35.43   3

Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Rayner, Blake                Pond Creek-H                      51.88   1  10
  2 Bagenstos, Avery             Cherokee Hig                      53.14   1   8
  3 Graham, Dade                 Mooreland Hi                      54.03   1   6
  4 Ham, Trace                   Mooreland Hi                      54.84   1   4
  5 Neer, Nolan                  Mooreland Hi                      56.03   1   2
  6 McGuire, Dylan               Waynoka High School               59.53   2   1
  7 Neuman, Cayde                Medford High School               59.62   1
  8 Ogle, Chandler               Medford High School             1:02.24   2
  9 Morales, Ivan                Dover High School               1:03.71   1
 10 Vega-Hughes, Cristian        Kremlin-Hill                    1:05.27   2
 11 Granados, Michael            Burlington H                    1:06.07   2
 12 Ritz, Quinton                Dover High School               1:08.05   2
 13 Chism, Colton                Pond Creek-H                    1:09.14   1
 14 Hanson, Brandon              Buffalo High School             1:10.30   2
 15 Moss, Trevor                 Sharon-Mutua                    1:21.07   2
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Boys 800 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Rayner, Blake                Pond Creek-H                    2:08.15   10
  2 Bachman, Barry               Deer Creek-Lamont               2:12.93    8
  3 Cagle, Colby                 Okeene High School              2:15.26    6
  4 Franks, Kelby                Cherokee Hig                    2:17.38    4
  5 Nusz, Joel                   Okeene High School              2:19.81    2
  6 Johnson, Karington           Pond Creek-H                    2:20.95    1
  7 Rinehart, Caleb              Cherokee Hig                    2:25.53
  8 Keithly, Joe                 Kremlin-Hill                    2:27.32
  9 Deshon, Zach                 Mooreland Hi                    2:27.58
 10 Schnoebelen, Jared           Mooreland Hi                    2:31.14
 11 Pummel, Braxton              Sharon-Mutua                    2:35.58
 12 Osmus, Jayce                 Okeene High School              2:37.57
 13 Chism, Colton                Pond Creek-H                    2:43.26
 14 Schmeling, Joe               Sharon-Mutua                    2:52.56
 15 Clinage, Kadin               Medford High School             3:07.68
 16 Ellison, Brittain            Mooreland Hi                    3:09.92

Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Rinehart, Caleb              Cherokee Hig                    5:06.77   10
  2 Buckhaults, Noble            Buffalo High School             5:31.36    8
  3 Neuman, Cayde                Medford High School             5:57.36    6
  4 Granados, Michael            Burlington H                    6:35.38    4
  5 Clinage, Kadin               Medford High School             6:45.69    2
  6 Ogle, Chandler               Medford High School             7:19.51    1

Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Gilstrap, Cody               Cherokee Hig                   11:10.53   10
  2 Buckhaults, Noble            Buffalo High School            11:28.31    8
  3 Osmus, Jayce                 Okeene High School             11:35.54    6
  4 Rameriz, Jorge               Dover High School              11:40.49    4
  5 Courtney, Paul               Kremlin-Hill                   11:47.78    2
  6 Graham, Mason                Okeene High School             11:56.20    1
  7 Reimer, Joshua               Kremlin-Hill                   12:16.85
  8 Nusz, Joel                   Okeene High School             13:16.75
  9 Clinage, Kadin               Medford High School            14:12.63

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Buhr, Jordan                 Okeene High School                15.98   10
  2 Olson, Curan                 Waynoka High School               16.26    8
  3 Lancaster, Matt              Cherokee Hig                      19.22    6
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Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Olson, Curan                 Waynoka High School               42.33   10
  2 Dewitt, Cole                 Cherokee Hig                      44.70    8
  3 Lancaster, Matt              Cherokee Hig                      47.22    6
  4 Cagle, Colby                 Okeene High School                48.34    4
 -- Chance, Ashton               Okeene High School                   DQ

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Cherokee High School  'A'                                      46.01   20
  2 Timberlake High School  'A'                                    48.68   16
  3 Mooreland High School  'A'                                     49.23   12
  4 Pond Creek-Hunter High School  'A'                             49.53    8

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Cherokee High School  'A'                                    1:34.53   20
  2 Mooreland High School  'A'                                   1:35.28   16
  3 Timberlake High School  'A'                                  1:40.07   12
  4 Medford High School  'A'                                     1:41.99    8
  5 Okeene High School  'A'                                      1:42.41    4

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Cherokee High School  'A'                                    3:39.38   20
  2 Mooreland High School  'A'                                   3:46.85   16
  3 Buffalo High School  'A'                                     5:33.40   12

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Cherokee High School  'A'                                    8:43.45   2  20

Boys High Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Croslin, Terance             Waynoka High School            J6-00.00   10
  2 Siler, Dylan                 Timberlake H                   J5-10.00    6
  2 Bower, Cody                  Kremlin-Hill                   J5-10.00    6
  2 Norwood, Elijah              Kremlin-Hill                   J5-10.00    6
  5 Graham, Dade                 Mooreland Hi                   J5-08.00    2
  6 McGuire, Dylan               Waynoka High School            J5-06.00    1
  7 Nusz, Joel                   Okeene High School              5-04.00
  8 Osterhout, Sam               Okeene High School             J5-04.00
 -- Winter, Alek                 Okeene High School                   DQ
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....Boys High Jump

 -- Black, Jalen                 Frontier Hig                         DQ
 -- Osmus, Jayce                 Okeene High School                   DQ

Boys Pole Vault
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Tefft, Dylan                 Deer Creek-Lamont              12-06.00   10
  2 Gilstrap, Cody               Cherokee Hig                   10-06.00    8
  3 Bachman, Barry               Deer Creek-Lamont               9-00.00    6
  4 Davis, Zac                   Pond Creek-H                    8-00.00    4

Boys Long Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Buhr, Jordan                 Okeene High School             20-10.50q
  2 Robinson, Kristopher         Aline-Cleo                     20-04.75q
  3 Norwood, Elijah              Kremlin-Hill                   19-07.75q
  4 Croslin, Terance             Waynoka High School            18-10.75q
  5 Blewitt, Nick                Timberlake H                   18-09.25q
  6 Bachman, Barry               Deer Creek-Lamont              18-06.50q
  7 Graham, Cashen               Okeene High School             18-05.75q
  8 Bishard, Utah                Timberlake H                   18-04.75q
  9 Cloyd, Zeke                  Cherokee Hig                   18-04.25
 10 Hensley, Kaden               Mooreland Hi                   18-03.25
 11 Vaughn, Hunter               Mooreland Hi                   17-06.50
 12 Neuman, Cayde                Medford High School            17-03.50
 13 Tefft, Dylan                 Deer Creek-Lamont              17-00.50
 14 Najera, Joey                 Timberlake H                   17-00.00
 15 Osterhout, Sam               Okeene High School             16-08.25
 16 Winter, Alek                 Okeene High School             15-06.25
 17 Black, Jalen                 Frontier Hig                   14-11.75
 18 Dell, Dexter                 Medford High School            14-09.00
 19 Rameriz, Brandon             Dover High School              13-08.00
 20 Ritz, Quinton                Dover High School              12-06.50

Boys Long Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Buhr, Jordan                 Okeene High School  20-10.50   20-10.50   10
  2 Robinson, Kristopher         Aline-Cleo          20-04.75   20-04.75    8
  3 Norwood, Elijah              Kremlin-Hill        19-07.75   19-07.75    6
  4 Croslin, Terance             Waynoka High School 18-10.75   18-10.75    4
  5 Blewitt, Nick                Timberlake H        18-09.25   18-09.25    2
  6 Bachman, Barry               Deer Creek-Lamont   18-06.50   18-06.50    1
  7 Graham, Cashen               Okeene High School  18-05.75   18-05.75
  8 Bishard, Utah                Timberlake H        18-04.75   18-04.75
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Boys Shot Put
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Custar, Justin               Sharon-Mutua                   40-10.00q
  2 Bishop, Caleb                Timberlake H                   38-09.50q
  3 Jordan, Hunter               Cherokee Hig                   38-00.00q
  4 Castillo, Nick               Waynoka High School            37-08.50q
  5 Bowen, Carter                Medford High School            36-09.00q
  6 Tune, Alex                   Seiling High School            35-00.00q
  7 Holeman, Brayden             Deer Creek-Lamont              34-09.00q
  8 Smiley, J.P.                 Waynoka High School            34-07.50q
  9 Kennedy, Kyle                Timberlake H                   34-02.00
 10 Coleman, Jerrett             Sharon-Mutua                   34-00.50
 11 Honeycutt, Devin             Buffalo High School            33-09.50
 12 Harris, Samuel               Mooreland Hi                   33-07.50
 13 Irvin, John                  Deer Creek-Lamont              33-06.50
 14 Schnoebelen, Jared           Mooreland Hi                   33-05.00
 15 Shepherd, Jack               Buffalo High School            32-04.00
 16 Brown, Trey                  Okeene High School             30-09.50
 17 Stahl, Aaron                 Deer Creek-Lamont              30-03.00
 18 Gibson, Brylan               Pond Creek-H                   29-09.00
 19 Woodall, Jake                Timberlake H                   29-06.00
 20 Harris, Garrett              Mooreland Hi                   29-04.00
 21 Morgan, Parker               Buffalo High School            29-01.50
 22 Munoz, Joel                  Timberlake H                   28-09.50

Boys Shot Put
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Custar, Justin               Sharon-Mutua        40-10.00   40-10.00   10
  2 Castillo, Nick               Waynoka High School 37-08.50   39-07.50    8
  3 Bishop, Caleb                Timberlake H        38-09.50   38-10.50    6
  4 Jordan, Hunter               Cherokee Hig        38-00.00   38-00.00    4
  5 Bowen, Carter                Medford High School 36-09.00   37-01.00    2
  6 Tune, Alex                   Seiling High School 35-00.00   35-00.00    1
  7 Smiley, J.P.                 Waynoka High School 34-07.50   34-10.00
  8 Holeman, Brayden             Deer Creek-Lamont   34-09.00   34-09.00

Boys Discus Throw
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Custar, Justin               Sharon-Mutua                  131-06.50q
  2 Jordan, Hunter               Cherokee Hig                  123-02.50q
  3 Castillo, Nick               Waynoka High School              119-06q
  4 Coleman, Jerrett             Sharon-Mutua                  109-07.50q
  5 Irvin, John                  Deer Creek-Lamont                104-01q
  6 Honeycutt, Devin             Buffalo High School           100-08.50q
  7 Croslin, Terance             Waynoka High School               99-02q
  8 Kennedy, Kyle                Timberlake H                   98-07.50q
  9 Bowen, Carter                Medford High School               97-01
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....Boys Discus Throw

 10 Brown, Trey                  Okeene High School                94-06
 11 Tune, Alex                   Seiling High School               94-01
 12 Stahl, Aaron                 Deer Creek-Lamont                 90-11
 13 Jantz, Dalton                Timberlake H                   85-06.50
 14 Smiley, J.P.                 Waynoka High School               80-11
 15 Shepherd, Jack               Buffalo High School               77-07
 16 Gibson, Brylan               Pond Creek-H                   74-04.50
 17 Harris, Samuel               Mooreland Hi                      70-06
 18 Woodall, Jake                Timberlake H                   62-03.50

Boys Discus Throw
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Custar, Justin               Sharon-Mutua        31-06.50  144-00.50   10
  2 Jordan, Hunter               Cherokee Hig        23-02.50     125-05    8
  3 Castillo, Nick               Waynoka High School   119-06     119-06    6
  4 Coleman, Jerrett             Sharon-Mutua        09-07.50  109-07.50    4
  5 Croslin, Terance             Waynoka High School    99-02     104-07    2
  6 Irvin, John                  Deer Creek-Lamont     104-01     104-01    1
  7 Honeycutt, Devin             Buffalo High School 00-08.50  100-08.50
  8 Kennedy, Kyle                Timberlake H        98-07.50   98-07.50
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Seiling High School        163        2) Cherokee High School       89
    3) Pond Creek-Hunter High Sch  80        4) Kremlin-Hillsdale High Sc  78
    5) Sharon-Mutual High School   62        6) Deer Creek-Lamont          43
    7) Mooreland High School       32        8) Timberlake High School     14
    9) Okeene High School          11       10) Medford High School        10
   11) Buffalo High School          2       11) Dover High School           2
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Cherokee High School       164        2) Mooreland High School      64
    3) Pond Creek-Hunter High Sch  61        4) Waynoka High School        50
    4) Timberlake High School      50        6) Okeene High School         49
    7) Buffalo High School         28        8) Deer Creek-Lamont          26
    9) Sharon-Mutual High School   24       10) Medford High School        21
   11) Kremlin-Hillsdale High Sch  20       12) Aline-Cleo                  8
   13) Dover High School            4       13) Burlington High School      4
   15) Seiling High School          1


